1.1.12

14841

TRUSTEE'S DEED

Vol mar Page

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 18th RICHARD FAIRCLO	h March	, 19.96 between
called trustee, and SHAMROCK DEVELOPMENT hereinafter called the second party;		

WITNESSETH.

RECITALS: PASCUALITO MONGE and FLORIFE GUCE, as tenants by the entirety delivered to MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as grantor, executed and
delivered to MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as grantor, executed and SHAMBROCK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY as trustee, for the benefit
of SHAMBROCK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY as trustee, for the benefit
dated May 1490
of Klamath County, Oregon, in book/feel/volume No. M90 at page 11528 or as in the mortgage records at page 11528, or as in the mortgage records.
Annumentation of the control of the
hereinafter described was conveyed by said grantor to said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of
of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in grantor thereafter defaulted in grantor's performance
of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the beneficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantor's said obligations was recorded in the mortgage records of said county on November 6, 19.95, in book/reel/volume No. M95 at page 30310 thereof Strattles of the county on the contract of the county of the county of the contract of the county of t

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCF 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

RICHARD FAIRCLO, Trustee 280 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Shamrock Development Company 2250 Ranch Road 1930 (Q. S.) S Ashland Oregon 97520
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS SPACE RESERVED FOR Richard Fairclo RECORDER'S USE 280 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 97601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIF on amost when a ge is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. Shamrock Development Company 2250 Ranch Road Ashland Oregon 97520 By Deputy

(Continued on reverse side)

STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ç....., *19.....*, at o'clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume No..... on page or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No...... Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of "County affixed.

	Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned 10:00 o'clock, A.M., of said day, in a was the day and hour to which said sale was phour set in the amended Notice of Sale)* and a laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the property in one parcel at public auction to the set being the highest and best bidder at such sale and true and actual consideration paid for this transfer NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of it is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said the trustee does hereby convey unto the second pat the time of grantor's execution of said trust dee in interest acquired after the execution of said tr	accord with the standard of time establisher ostponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2); the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, is owners conferred upon said trustee by said sid second party for the sum of \$22,088. deaid sum being the highest and best sum of \$22,088.12. The said sum so paid by the second party in iditustee by the laws of the State of Oregonarty all interest which the grantor had or id together with any interest the said said said said said said said said	d by ORS 187.110, (which of which was the day and in full accordance with the trust deed, sold said real said second party bid for eaid property. The cash, the receipt whereof on and by said trust deed, had the power to convey
ıİ	In Klamath County, Oregon:		more the explicit forces
1	The South one-half of Lots 1 and according to the official plat to Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.	hereof on file in the office of	, CEDAR TRAILS, the County
4,	cream or manadir country, oregon.	Committee of the second of the	
	etining i state of the second	in a gradina de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composición	де, то 100 г. 280Н' одръ с То 100 г. гент
li I	And the second of the second o	The control of the co	
ļ'	T. 10.1	and a transport of the second	
İl	 1 (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	to not the one of the stand region to the little of the one of the standard region is the standard region of the s	ente unite
!!			
	In construing this instrument and whenever "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the the performance of which is secured by said trust "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of corporation and any other legal or commercial entire IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of	grantor as well as each and all other per- deed; the word "trustee" includes any su the beneficiary first named above, and the ity. ed trustee has hereupto executed this docu-	sons owing an obligation, ccessor trustee, the word e word "person" includes
I!	4.00		posts (posts)
gli Et	THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCITY OF THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE PROPERTIAN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	EPTING 'OTHE TY OR	
•	Delete words in parentheses if inapplicable.	<u></u>	
- ·	(If executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal.) 6.00%	Amore	3
:	(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	and the second of the second o	man and the state of the state
-	STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON,)
	County of Klamath	County of	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 18	This instrument was acknowledged before me	
	March 18 19 96 by Richard Fairclo, Successor	19, by	
ļi	Trustee	OFFICIAL SEAL	
i.	CISE AOOLE CONTROL Public tor Oregon	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON NOTOMANISSION EXPIRES AUG. 3, 1998 ((CE 47.)
ST	ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	Las Maria de Caracter de Carac	(SEAL)
File of_	d for record at request of <u>Richard Fairclo</u> March A.D., 19 96 at 3:14	the	day
		o'clock PM., and duly recorded on Page 7222	in Vol. <u>M96</u> ,
FEI	\$35.00	Bernetha G. Letsch,	County Clerk
		Z	